BUDGET ITEM

ACADEMIC PERIOD QTR
TUITION & FEES** $2,642
BOOKS & SUPPLIES $254
HOUSING $1,200
FOOD $1,776
PERSONAL $616
TRANSPORTATION $892
LOAN FEES*** $25
TOTAL $7,405
Notes:

RESIDENT/BORDER
LIVING WITH PARENT*

YEAR
$7,925
5762
$3,600
$5,328
$1,848
$2,676
$75

$22,214

LOWER COLUMBIA COLLEGE

COST OF ATTENDANCE: ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-2025

BACHELOR DEGREE

FULL TIME - FALL THROUGH SPRING
RESIDENT/BORDER

NOT LIVING W/PARENT

QTR
$2,642
$254
$3,994
$1,776
$616
$966
$25

$10,273

YEAR
$7,925
$762
$11,982
$5,328
$1,848
$2,898
$75

$30,818

NONRESIDENT

QTR
$3,470
$254
$1,200
$1,776
$616
$892
$25

$8,233

LIVING WITH PARENT*

YEAR
$10,410
5762
$3,600
$5,328
$1,848
$2,676
$75

$24,699

NONRESIDENT
NOT LIVING W/PARENT

QTR YEAR
$3,470 $10,410
$254 5762

$3,994 $11,982

$1,776 $5,328
$616 $1,848
$966 $2,898
$25 $75

$11,101 $33,303

Not living with parent: Anyone not living with parents while attending college, regardless of marital status, independency, or number

of children.

Border County: Multnomah, Washington, Columbia, and Clatsop residents pay slightly higher tuition than Washington residents.

Students must have lived in a border county for at least 90 days.

*All dependent students will be given a "Living with Parent" COA unless the Financial Aid office is notified otherwise

**Tuition is based on 12 credits per term.

***| oan fees are only included in the Cost of Attendance for students borrowing a Federal Direct student loan

LCCis an AA/EEO employer. See www.lowercolumbia.edu for the full non-discrimination statement.
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