LOWER COLUMBIA COLLEGE COST OF ATTENDANCE: ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-2025 BACHELOR DEGREE

FULL TIME - FALL THROUGH SPRING

BUDGET ITEM	RESIDENT/BORDER LIVING WITH PARENT*		RESIDENT/BORDER NOT LIVING W/PARENT		NONRESIDENT LIVING WITH PARENT*		NONRESIDENT NOT LIVING W/PARENT	
ACADEMIC PERIOD	QTR	YEAR	QTR	YEAR	QTR	YEAR	QTR	YEAR
TUITION & FEES**	\$2,642	\$7,925	\$2,642	\$7,925	\$3,470	\$10,410	\$3,470	\$10,410
BOOKS & SUPPLIES	\$254	\$762	\$254	\$762	\$254	\$762	\$254	\$762
HOUSING	\$1,200	\$3,600	\$3,994	\$11,982	\$1,200	\$3,600	\$3,994	\$11,982
FOOD	\$1,776	\$5,328	\$1,776	\$5,328	\$1,776	\$5,328	\$1,776	\$5,328
PERSONAL	\$616	\$1,848	\$616	\$1,848	\$616	\$1,848	\$616	\$1,848
TRANSPORTATION	\$892	\$2,676	\$966	\$2,898	\$892	\$2,676	\$966	\$2,898
LOAN FEES***	\$25	\$75	\$25	\$75	\$25	\$75	\$25	\$75
TOTAL	\$7,405	\$22,214	\$10,273	\$30,818	\$8,233	\$24,699	\$11,101	\$33,303

Notes:

Not living with parent: Anyone not living with parents while attending college, regardless of marital status, independency, or number of children.

Border County: Multnomah, Washington, Columbia, and Clatsop residents pay slightly higher tuition than Washington residents. Students must have lived in a border county for at least 90 days.

*All dependent students will be given a "Living with Parent" COA unless the Financial Aid office is notified otherwise

LCC is an AA/EEO employer. See www.lowercolumbia.edu for the full non-discrimination statement.

Created: 5/28/2024

^{**}Tuition is based on 12 credits per term.

^{***}Loan fees are only included in the Cost of Attendance for students borrowing a Federal Direct student loan